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SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO 

Office of the Schools Division 
Superintendent 

11Nov2024 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM 
OSDS No. fl 8 J, s. 2024 

NOTICE TO CONDUCT BEHAVIORAL EVENT INTERVIEWING, WRITIEN TEST 
AND OPEN RANKING FOR SCHOOL PRINCIPAL I AND 

ASSISTANT SCHOOL PRINCIPAL II 

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 
Public Schools District Supervisors/Principal In-charge 
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads 
All Others Concerned 

1. In reference to Division Memorandum OSDS No. 173, s. 2024, on the Notice 
of Vacancy for School Principal I and Assistant School Principal II, the Behavioral 
Event Interviewing (BEi) and Open Ranking shall be conducted according to the 
following schedules: 

Position Activity Date Time Venue 
School Behavioral Event 8:00 am-

Principal I, Interviewing (BEi) 12:00 pm 
Assistant 

School 
Principal II 

November 15, SDO 
School 2024 3:00 pm- Conference Hall 

Principal I, Open Ranking 5:00 pm 
Assistant 

School 
Principal II 

2. For any inquiries, please refer to Ronald Jim S. Somera, Administrative 
Officer V at the Office of the Administrative Services or email through 
ronald.somera@i,eped.gov.ph or at the Office of the Assistant Schools Division 
Superintendent. 

3. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired. 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 
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Encl: Selection Line-Up 
Reference: Division Memorandum OSDS No. 173, s. 2024 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index 

Under the following subjects 

EMPLOYMENT 
RECRUITMENT 

HIRING 

NHT/DM- notice to conduct behavioral event interviewing, written test and open 
ranking for school principal i and assistant school principal ii 
0000/November 11, 2024 

MATATAG ----

\ 
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Enclosure to DM OSDS No. ____ s . 2024 

SELECTION LINE UP 

Notice of Vacancy: No. 0173 s. 2024, Notice of Vacancy for Principal I and Assistant 
Principal II 

No. 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

Name Current Position 
ALAIR, AIREEN MENDOZA Head Teacher III 
ALCANTARA,SALLYLACAR Head Teacher II 
ANSINO, SALVADOR MALAGA Head Teacher I 
AREVALO, JAN MARK MUNINIO Teacher III 
BENEDICTO, APRYL ROSE BACIA Teacher III 
BENGUAN, JOENA DEOCAMPO Master Teacher I 
BORRA, LEO DELA CRUZ Head Teacher III 
BUHAT, REYLENE DOHINOG Teacher III 
CARPIZO, MA. CELNOR ESTEPAR Head Teacher I 
CASTILLO, BERT CEAZAR A. Head Teacher III 
COSINA, RHIELLY BETH GANIR Teacher III 
CUBITA, GENIE PAMPLONA Head Teacher IV 
DELA CRUZ, JULIUS MANA Teacher II 
DIEZ, IV AN BOY JAMITO Head Teacher I 
ENTRINA, JUNIER REDUCTO Head Teacher I 
ERAZO, JESSIE CORDERO Teacher III 
FELONGCO, ARJAY OSORIO Teacher I 
FRIALES, JULIUS MOLATO Head Teacher I 
GARCENILA, JORGE ZAMORA Head Teacher I 
GASMIN, ANGELITO RAMIREZ Head Teacher II 
GUILARAN, MELVIN ARENAS Head Teacher I 
JEMINA, CHERRY ANN BUENA VIDEZ Teacher III 
JUMANTOC, LEO E. Master Teacher I 
JUGAR, CHRISTOPHER DULA Head Teacher II 
JUMAWAN, JANE BAGTASOS Head Teacher I 
LEYSA, JENNIFER BALANSAG Head Teacher I 
LOSALA, MARY ANGIELLE GASMIN Teacher III 
MAGBANUA,RAULMENDOZA Head Teacher I 
MANEJA, LIGAYA DELA CRUZ Teacher III 
MANGUBAT, MARKLIE FAITH TAGBACAULA Teacher I 
MORENO, RIOS. Master Teacher II 
NERPIOL, ETHEL JOY CARILLO Head Teacher I 
NINIAN, ELENITA GAYLAN Teacher III 
NONO, EVELYN ESTEBAN Head Teacher III 

Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506 
Telephone Number: (083)228-3801 
Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph 
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35 OLIVAR, KRISTINE MARIE SOTO MIL Teacher III 
36 PADILLA, GILBERT RUBRICO Head Teacher I 
37 PAGAYO, KYLMER O'BRIEN R Teacher III 
38 PISANA, RETCHIE JOY BUHAYAN Master Teacher I 
39 PRAYCO, ROLANDO ESTOL Teacher I 
40 RAF AILA, LILY ROSE RABUT Head Teacher III 
41 RAGUINE, JANRIE MARCOS Head Teacher I 
42 REALES, RUSSEL ESTACION Head Teacher III 
43 ROGALES, LAIDY CASTRO Teacher III 
44 SACDALAN, PINKY DORADO Head Teacher III 
45 SANTIBANEZ, ARMANDO DISCUATAN Master Teacher I 
46 SEVILLO, SALVACION DIZON Head Teacher I 
47 SILVINO, JEANREL NAVARRO Head Teacher II 
48 SIOSANA, GIRLIE LOPEZ Teacher III 
49 TAJALA, MELODY DAYONDON Teacher III 
50 TALINO, JAIBEN ANGKOY Teacher III 
51 TEJADA, BENJIE MUYA Teacher III 
52 TUANTE, JINELY PELONIO Head Teacher I 
53 VALENCIA, NORMIE D. Head Teacher II 

HRMPSB COMMITTEE 
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